Incurrence test

Restricted Group

SSRCF

~7.8%

€340m outstanding +
New Notes: €70m

Advisors,
management, key

personnel & founders

Norvestor & Limited
Partners

Intera Partners

PHM Group TopCo Oy

PHM Group Holding
Oyj

PHM Group Oy

Kotikatu Holding Oy PHM Holding Oy

PHM Finland Oy Kotikatu Group Oy

Subsidiaries Subsidiaries

~23.8%~68.3%

6

Risk factors

Sources & uses and pro-forma capitalization structure

Source: Company information. Notes: (1) Overfunding will be applied towards cleaning down the RCF which has been drawn after 30 September 2022. The transaction is expected to be leverage neutral; (2) Estimate based on
contemplated issue volume; (3) Includes 12 months preceding 30 September 2022. Figure includes €1.0m in unrealized synergies.

Sources & uses and pro-forma new capital structure

7

Sources and uses

Sources €m Uses €m

New Notes 70.0(1) Repayment of Super Senior RCF(1) 25.0

Overfunding(1) 44.2

Transaction costs(2) 0.8

Total sources 70.0 Total uses 70.0

Illustrative pro-forma capitalization table

€m Current structure Δ(1) PF Capital structure(1)

Q3’22 X adj. EBITDA Q3’22 Q3’22 Q3’22 X adj. EBITDA Q3’22

Senior Secured Notes 340.0 4.17x - 340.0 4.17x

New Notes - - 70.0 70.0 0.86x

RCF (drawn) 25.0 0.31x (25.0) - -

Other interest-bearing debt 32.5 0.40x - 32.5 0.40x

Interest-bearing debt 397.5 4.87x 45.0 442.5 5.42x

Other net-debt items 8.5 0.10x - 8.5 0.10x

Cash on balance (21.9) (0.27x) (44.2) (66.1) (0.81x)

Net interest-bearing debt 384.0 4.71x 0.8 384.8 4.72x

LTM Like-for-Like Adjusted EBITDA(3) 81.6 81.6

Transaction overview PHM in brief Key credit highlights Strategy and outlook Financial information Supplemental information Risk factors

Key terms of the New Notes

8

Transaction overview PHM in brief Key credit highlights Strategy and outlook Financial information Supplemental information Risk factors

Note: Please see Term Sheet for further details; (1) The Super Senior RCF has been increased by €12.5m to €62.5m. The increase is agreed for 12 months and is in-line with the terms set out in the current financing
agreements

Issuer PHM Group Holding Oyj (“PHM Group”, “PHM”, or the “Issuer”)